"LAUDA

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Kryo 30
1 barrel a 200 litres

Part Number: LZB 809

Features

Heat transfer liquid with high specific heat capacity for open systems and systems with

cold liquid overlay

Optimized water-glycol mixture for temperatures down to -30 °C

Conforms with REACH and RoHs

Technical Features

Chemical characterisation
Temperature range open systems
Temperature range closed systems
Viscocity kinematic at 20 °C
Density at 20 °C

Solidifying point
Color/Appearance

Material incompatibility

Water solubility

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG
Laudaplatz 1+ 97922 Lauda-Kénigshofen - DE

T+49(0)9343503-0

info@lauda.de + www.lauda.de
WEEE-Reg-Nr.: DE 66 42 40 57

°FAHRENHEIT. °CELSIUS. °LAUDA.

Standing: 2024-02-05

A mixture of: water, ethylene glycol and corrosion inhibitors

-30..90°C
-30..90°C
4 mm?/s
1,078 l<g/m3
-54°C

Light yellow

No known incompatibility with other materials

Completely soluble

Kommanditgesellschaft: Sitz Lauda-Kanigshofen
Registergericht Mannheim - HRA 560069

Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin:

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER Verwaltungs-GmbH
Sitz Lauda-Konigshofen

Registergericht Mannheim - HRB 560226

Geschaftsfihrer:

Dr. Gunther Wobser (Vors.), Dr. Mario Englert,
Dr, Pahc Hermanm) Dr. /\/\arc Stricker

Beirat: Dr. Gerhard Wobser
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"LAUDA

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Kryo 30

1 barrel a 200 litres
Part Number: LZB 809

Temperature

°C
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140

Viscosity kinematic
mm?/s

117.0
35.0
12.0
5.0
2.8
11
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.5

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG
Laudaplatz 1+ 97922 Lauda-Kénigshofen - DE

T+49(0)9343503-0

info@lauda.de + www.lauda.de
WEEE-Reg-Nr.: DE 66 4240 57

°FAHRENHEIT. °CELSIUS. °LAUDA.

Density
gl
1,112
1,102
1,090
1,079
1,068
1,053
1,040
1,027
1,012
998

Heat capacity speciﬁc
kJ/kgK

2.940
3.014
3.088
3.163

3.236
3.312

3.384
3.458
3.532
3.606

Kommanditgesellschaft: Sitz Lauda-Kanigshofen
Registergericht Mannheim - HRA 560069

Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin:

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER Verwaltungs-GmbH

Sitz Lauda-Konigshofen

Registergericht Mannheim - HRB 560226

Standing: 2024-02-05

Thermal conductivity

W/mK
0.120

0.170

0.210

0.380
0.430
0.500
0.650
0.750
0.880
0.930

Geschaftsfihrer:

Dr. Gunther Wobser (Vors.), Dr. Mario Englert,
Dr. Ralf Hermann, Dr. Marc Stricker

Beirat: Dr. Gerhard Wobser
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"LAUDA

PRODUCT DATA SHEET Standing: 2024-02-05

Kryo 30
1 barrel a 200 litres
Part Number: L/B 809

Dichte - Density p [kgfm3] Viskositat - Viscosity v [mmzfs]
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LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG Kommanditgesellschaft: Sitz Lauda-Kénigshofen Geschaftsfuhrer:
Laudaplatz 1+ 97922 Lauda-Kénigshofen - DE Registergericht Mannheim - HRA 560069 Dr. Gunther Wobser (Vors.), Dr. Mario Englert,
Dr. Ralf Hermann, Dr. Marc Stricker
T+49(0)9343503-0 Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Beirat: Dr. Gerhard Wobser
info@lauda.de + www.lauda.de LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER Verwaltungs-GmbH
WEEE-Reg-Nr.: DE 66 4240 57 Sitz Lauda-Konigshofen

Registergericht Mannheim - HRB 560226

°FAHRENHEIT. °CELSIUS. °LAUDA. Page 3/4

Reserve technical changes



"LAUDA

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Kryo 30

1 barrel a 200 litres

Part Number: L/B 809

Spezifische Warmekapazitat - Specific heat capacity cp [k)/kgK]

39

3,7

35

33 Spezifische Warmekapazitat - Specific heat capacity

29

2,7

25

-30 =20 -10

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG
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T+49(0)9343503-0

info@lauda.de + www.lauda.de
WEEE-Reg-Nr.: DE 66 4240 57

°FAHRENHEIT. °CELSIUS. °LAUDA.

Kommanditgesellschaft: Sitz Lauda-Kénigshofen
Registergericht Mannheim - HRA 560069

Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin:

LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER Verwaltungs-GmbH
Sitz Lauda-Konigshofen

Registergericht Mannheim - HRB 560226
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Standing: 2024-02-05

Volumenanderung - Volume change %

Volumenanderung in % * Yolume change in %

60 70 80 90

Temperatur - Temperature { [°C]

Geschaftsfuhrer:

Dr. Gunther Wobser (Vors.), Dr. Mario Englert,
Dr. Ralf Hermann, Dr. Marc Stricker

Beirat: Dr. Gerhard Wobser
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